

ITEM NO.MM-3C

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1131 OF 2013

D.B CORP. LTD. & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH PRASAD AGRAWAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today  
in the Mentioning List.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Connect with Transfer Petition (C) No. 717 of 2013 - Ramesh  
Chand Agarwal & others vs. Suresh N. Vijay & others.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|