

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 717 OF 2013

RAMESH CHAND AGARWAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH N. VIJAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )  
with TP(C) No. 1131 of 2013  
[with appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Singhanian, Adv.  
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
R-1 Mr. Amal Pushp Shroti, Adv.

R 4,5,8 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

R-6 Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Rathupathy, Adv.

R-9 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv  
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List both matters on July 29, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|