

☐

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 717 OF 2013

RAMESH CHAND AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH N. VIJAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.
Ms. Sreekriti Singhanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Amal Pushp Shroti, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on August 2, 2013.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners is permitted to
serve the unserved respondent through dasti.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|