

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 717 OF 2013

RAMESH CHAND AGARWAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH N. VIJAY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mody, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.
Ms. S. Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amal Pushp Shroti, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

R-3 Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv. for
Mr. D.S Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

R-6 Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mrs. Asha G. Nair and Mr. Varun Thakur, learned counsel, appearing for respondent Nos 3 and 6 respectively pray that some time may be given to them for filing counter affidavits.

Counter affidavits may be filed by the above respondents within two weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within one week therefrom.

List this matter after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, it is observed that further proceedings in Original Suit No. 646 of 2012 titled "Mahesh Prasad Agrawal Vs. M/s Writers & Publishers & Ors." pending in the Court of Civil Judge (Senior Division), Jhansi may be deferred.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master