

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 717 OF 2013

RAMESH CHAND AGARWAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH N. VIJAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1131 of 2013  
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Adv. for  
Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Ms. Praveena Gautam ,Adv

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti ,Adv

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent No.1 in T.P. (C) 1131 of 2013 praying for time for filing counter-affidavit.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the respondent No.1 within four weeks.

As it is, we are informed that in T.P. (C) No. 1131 of 2013, service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 2,8 and 9.

Advocate-on-record for the petitioners in the above matter is directed to take fresh steps for service on the unserved respondents.

List this group of matters after eight weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|